

GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM FOREST ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT DEORALI, GANGTOK-737102 EAST SIKKIM

No: 01/FEWMD

ADVERTISEMENT

Dated: 06/11/2017

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for appointment to the post of Chairperson and Member Secretary of State Pollution Control Board of Sikkim with headquarters at Gangtok.

The criteria for appointment to the above posts are as under:-

Qualification	Chairperson (1 Post)	 Should be a Post Graduate in Environmental Sciences and Environmental Management or possess a Degree in Engineering/Technology in Environmental Engineering or an equivalent degree followed by a specialization in any area of environmental protection; or Graduate with Geology, Botany, Chemistry or allied Science subjects and have practical experience relating to environment protection; or Graduate with Geology, Botany, Chemistry or allied Science subjects. Should have basic knowledge of environment protection and have knowledge and experience in administering institution dealing with matters of environmental protection. Work experience: Candidates with experience of working in any Pollution Control Board or any Pollution Control Office will be given preference.
	Member Secretary (1 Post)	Should be a Post Graduate in Environmental Sciences and Environmental Management or Environmental Engineering or in any branch of Technology or an equivalent Degree in which Pollution Control is a part of the curriculum. Work experience: Candidates with experience of working in any Pollution Control Board or any Pollution Control Office will be given preference.
Terms and Conditions		Shall have a fixed tenure of 5 (five) years not extendable further.
Salary and Allowances		Chairperson - consolidated pay of Rs. 2,00,000/- p.m and 15% of the consolidated pay as House Rent Allowance if Government quarter is not allotted. Member Secretary - consolidated pay of Rs.1,50,000/-p.m and 15% of the consolidated pay as House Rent Allowance if Government quarter is not allotted.

The applications should reach the office of the Principal Secretary-cum-PCCF, Forest Secretariat, Deorali, Gangtok-737102 by registered post or speed post by **15/12/2017**, duly enclosing full bio data of the candidate indicating his/her qualification, experience in pollution control work, proof of identity, proof of residence and two passport size photos.

Applications received after the last date will not be entertained.

The interview date will be intimated later on.

sd/-(Dr. Thomas Chandy) IFS Principal Secretary-cum-PCCF Forest, Environment & WL Management Department